## 900473029 11/06/2018

900473029 11/06/2018

lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.2				, ·	ETAS ID: TM49709			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYAR	ICE: NUNC PRO TUI			ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/14	/2018					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name		For	merly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Myotek Pacific Corp.				11/06/2018 Co	rporation: CALIFORNIA			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:		Myotek Holdings, Inc.						
Street Address:	1176 Main				· ·			
City:	Irvine	Oli CCI, C	Jaile 6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	96214							
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA							
	1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2							
Property Type	Num	Number		Word Mark				
Serial Number:	87740214		DIRECTFIRE					
Seliai Ivalliser.			MYOTEK					
Registration Number:	2314886							
Registration Number:								
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	7021742						
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will be	ATA 317	7231743 e e-mail	3	st; if that is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will be	ATA 317 e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail that is	3 address firs	st; if that is unsuccessfu il, it will be sent via US N	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:	DATA 317 e sent to th provided; if Ka	e e-mail that is the	3 Jaddress firs unsuccessfu ennessy@btl	ıl, it will be sent via US N	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:	DATA 317 e sent to th provided; if Ka Ka	e e-mail that is the thick	3 address firs unsuccessfu ennessy@btl Fennessy	il, it will be sent via US it aw.com	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:	DATA 317 e sent to th provided; if Ka Ka 11	e e-mail that is the thleen.Fe thleen S South M	3 l address firs unsuccessfu ennessy@btl . Fennessy leridian Stree	<i>il, it will be sent via US I</i> aw.com :t	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	DATA 317 e sent to th provided; if Ka Ka 11	e e-mail that is the thleen.Fe thleen S South M lianapolis	3 l address firs unsuccessfu ennessy@btl . Fennessy leridian Stree s, INDIANA 4	<i>il, it will be sent via US I</i> aw.com :t	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	DATA 317 e sent to the provided; if Kai Kai 11 Ind	that is the thickness of the thickness o	3 I address firsunsuccessfuennessy@btl Ennessy@btl Fennessyleridian Stree S, INDIANA 4	al, it will be sent via US it aw.com et 6204-3535	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DATA 317 e sent to the provided; if Kai Kai 11 Ind	the e-mail that is a thleen.Fe thleen S. South M lianapolis 3173	3 I address first unsuccessfuennessy@btl Fennessy leridian Stree s, INDIANA 4 4-70010 HLEEN FENN	al, it will be sent via US it aw.com et 6204-3535	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE OF SUBMITTER:  SIGNATURE:	DATA 317 e sent to the provided; if Kai Kai 11 Ind	that is the control of the contro	3 address first unsuccessful ennessy@btl . Fennessy deridian Stree s, INDIANA 4 4-70010 HLEEN FENN	al, it will be sent via US it aw.com et 6204-3535	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET NOT NAME OF SUBMITTER:  SIGNATURE:  DATE SIGNED:	DATA 317 e sent to the provided; if Kai Kai 11 Ind	that is the control of the contro	3 I address first unsuccessfuennessy@btl Fennessy leridian Stree s, INDIANA 4 4-70010 HLEEN FENN	al, it will be sent via US it aw.com et 6204-3535	l, it will be sent fail.			
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE OF SUBMITTER:  SIGNATURE:	DATA  317 e sent to th provided; if Ka Ka 11 Ind	e e-mailir that is of the thickness of t	3 2 address first unsuccessful ennessy@btl. Fennessy leridian Stree s, INDIANA 4 4-70010 HLEEN FENN tileen Fennes 6/2018	al, it will be sent via US it aw.com et 6204-3535	l, it will be sent fail.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006478 FRAME: 0314

900473029

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Myotek Pacific Corp.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, with a principal place of business at 1176 Main Street, Suite B., Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of March 14, 2018, to **Myotek Holdings, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, with a principal place of business at 1176 Main Street, Suite B., Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignee") all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the registrations thereof, identified in Exhibit A (collectively, the "**Marks**"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Myotek Pacific Corp.							
Signature: _							
Print Name:	Jens Cutter						
Print Title:	General Manager						
- Date:	11/6/2018						

TRADEMARK REEL: 006478 FRAME: 0315

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Filing Date	US Serial No.	US Registration No.	Goods
МҮОТЕК	July 15, 1997	75333850	2314886	Class 11: automotive parts in the nature of exterior lighting components, namely, reflectors, lenses, and housings therefor
DIRECTFIRE	January 2, 2018	87740214	N/A	Class 11: automotive lighting fog lights for vehicles; automotive parts in the nature of exterior lighting components, namely, vehicle reflectors, lenses, and housings therefore  Class 12: automotive parts in the nature of exterior lighting components, namely, vehicle housings

**RECORDED: 11/06/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006478 FRAME: 0316